
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

02966803 

Name of Company 

CC Decoders Ltd 

Hi We 

Freddy Khalastchi FCA FABRP, 2 Sovereign Quay, Havannah Street, Cardiff, CF10 5SF 

Martin John Atkins FCA CTA FABRP, 2 Sovereign Quay, Havannah Street, Cardiff, CF10 5SF 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 15 January 2015 

1; ed a 

Signed Date 15 January 2015 

Harris Lipman LLP 

2 Sovereign Quay For Official Use 
Havannah Street Insolvency Section | Post Room 
Cardiff 
CF10 SSF 

> 

5 
Ref C3588/FXKIMJA/SJS 5 AMM aM | 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow a ASZOGL 2S A33 24/01/2015 #238 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

CC Decoders Ltd 

on the 15 January 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name ANTHONY, PXG Ho 

Signed pe ie 

Dated is] frome 



CC Decoders Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 January 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge’ 

Uncharged assets’ 

Stock 58,859 66 NIL 
Intra Group Debtors 101,415 95 NIL 

Cash at Bank 258 90 258 90 

Cash Held by Agent 4,080 00 4,080 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,338 90 

Signature en [L Date__! ¥/uf ty 



CC Decoders Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 15 January 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 4,338 90 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,338 90 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
4,338 90 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,338 90 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 4,338 90 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,338 90 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 25,372 43 

Intra Group Creditors §,325,116 94 

Customer Deposits 52,029 08 

§,402,518 45 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {5,398,179 55) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (5,398,179 55) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 

200 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (5,398,181 55) 

Signature tyikale Date WW frome ie 



ABojouyoe | 1H 

81 40.9 abe 

AS TWINAVL 
‘AS TYSEWVO 
‘AS TIWINS 

‘AF TYASWVO 
‘CISISHSV-NIF-NOLLNS 

‘NVLVOLSISWNIWADOE 
D - Deficiency Account 

CC DECODERS LTD. 

Notes £ 

Deficit to the shareholders per the Company’s 1 (5,103,368) 

financial statements as at 31 December 2013 

Estimated deficiency on realisation of sale of 2 (160,276) 

assets in the liquidation 

Losses on sale of assets since the last set of 3 (30,262) 

financial statements 

Estimated loss on trading for the pertod from i 4 (104,274) 

January 2014 to 15 January 2015 (6) 

Estimated deficiency as regards Creditors (5,398, 180) 

Less Write off of the share capital § (2) 

Estimated deficiency as regards Members 6 (5,398,182) 

The following notes form an integral part of the above statement 

{ 
This is the shareholders funds detailed on the last filed financial 
statements It is made up of share capital and the balance on the profit and 
loss account 

This ts the amount that the company's assets have decreased by in 
estimated value by compared with the company’s management accounts. 
This relates to the stock held by the company, which ts likely to be obsolete 
and to have no realisable value, together with a debt due from The Chinese 
Channel (Holdings) Limited, which is a company registered in the Cayman 

These are assets which have been sold since the last set of financial 
statements and the resulting loss on their sale The loss is not as a result of 
trading and hence is shown separately This relates to old stock which has 
recently been sold at a significant discount to the book value on the advice 

2 

{slands and which ts insolvent 

3 

of an agent 

4 

sonmumee WHR wll 
~~ 

This ts an estimated figure for the loss in the final trading period since the 
last filed financial statements In this instance it is the estimated loss for the 
12 month period since the last financial statements The figure is a 
balancing figure (8) and therefore an estimate It differs from the trading 
figures per the management accounts due to certain accrued expenses 
written off to the profit and loss account but which do not appear to have 
been incurred 

16 January 2015 



5 

10 

11 

* D — Deficiency Account 

This ts the amount owing to the shareholders in respect of the shareholding 
that they purchased in the company 

This figure is the total Estimated Deficiency to Members taken from the 
bottom of sheet A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

The assets have been professionally valued by Williams & Partners Ltd, 
insolvency agents, of 11 Leys Business Centre, Chelmsford Road, High 
Ongar, Essex CM5 9NW 

Trade and other creditors’ balances are provisional and subject to 
agreement in due course by the liquidator Inclusion or exclusion from the 
list of creditors does not constitute admission or rejection of claims by the 
liquidator 

The customer deposits relate to sums paid by customers for decoding 
boxes The deposit is returnable upon return of the box by the customer 
The boxes would be obsolete and have no realisable value if returned 

There are provisions of the insolvency legislation that require a liquidator to 
set aside a percentage of a company's assets for the benefit of the 
unsecured creditors in cases where the company gave a “floating charge” 
over its assets to a lender on or after 15 September 2003 This is known 
as the “prescribed part of the net property” A company’s net property is 
that left after paying the preferential creditors, but before paying the lender 
who holds a floating charge A liquidator has to set aside 

e 50% of the first £10,000 of the net property, and 

e 20% of the remaining net property up to a maximum of £600,000 

The company has not given any floating charges and therefore the 
prescribed part provisions will not apply 

The Statement of Affairs does not take into account the cost of realisation 
of the assets or the cost of the liquidation and it ts subject to verbal 
explanations given at the meeting of creditors 

Prepared by 

HARRIS LIPMAN LLP 
2 MOUNTVIEW COURT 
310 FRIERN BARNET LANE 
WHETSTONE 
LONDON 
N20 0YZ 

15 January 2015 


